PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2967023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SBI BIOTECH CO., LTD.	03/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SBI BIOTECH CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-6-1, ROPPONGI, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	106-6018	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number	
Application Number:	14113904

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 765-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com **Correspondent Name:** JACK BRENNAN

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29330-0004US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL TYRRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Carol Tyrrell/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssigneeChangeOfAddress#page1.tif source=AssigneeChangeOfAddress#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033470 FRAME: 0688** 502920425

Certificate of Record of Particulars

6-1, Roppongi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo SBI Biotech Co., Ltd. Corporation No.0104-01-044056

Corporate Name	GINKGO BIOMEDICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE CO., LTD.		
	SBI Biotech Co., Ltd.	Changed on June 1, 2007	
		Registered on June 1, 2007	
Home office	7-4, Sirokanedai 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo		
	6-1, Roppongi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Transferred on March 3, 2014	
		Registered on March 17, 2014	
Methods for Public notices	Public notices are made in the official Gazette.		
Date of establishment	March 30, 2001		

Reference No. サ378894

Note: All underlined entries are superseded entries.

1/19

PATENT REEL: 033470 FRAME: 0689 6-1, Roppongi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo SBI Biotech Co., Ltd. Corporation No.0104-01-044056

This document is hereby certified to consist of all unremoved entries of record in the Commercial Register.

May 15, 2014

Minato Branch, Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

Ichiro Koga [SEAL]

Reference No.サ378894

Note: All underlined entries are superseded entries.

19/19

PATENT REEL: 033470 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 08/04/2014